
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 7 Luís Prazeres 1596 POR 5 12½ 13½ 5 1620 57

2 5 Carlos Gonçalves 1692 POR 4 13 15½ 4 1517 6

3 1 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 1946 POR 4 12 14½ 3 1594 -9

4 11 Joaquim Mendes 1443 POR 4 11 11 4 1410 21

5 3 António Figueiredo 1780 POR 3½ 15 17½ 3 1673 5

6 4 João Carlos 1737 POR 3½ 13 14½ 3 1361 -21

7 13 Leonel Alexandre 1393 POR 3½ 11½ 12½ 3 1485 27

8 9 Lorivaldo Silva 1522 POR 3½ 10½ 10½ 3 1262 -15

9 2 João Sepanas 1820 POR 3 13 15½ 2 1508 -29

10 10 Helder Cláudio 1519 POR 3 13 14½ 2 1564 7

11 15 Fortunato Medronheira 1326 POR 3 12½ 15 3 1451 19

12 12 António Guerreiro 1441 POR 3 12½ 14 2 1474 2

13 8 Luís Severo 1535 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 1368 -17

14 22 Clemente Santos 1192 POR 3 10½ 11½ 3 1317 14

15 6 Arlindo Roda 1635 POR 2½ 14½ 16½ 2 1589 -16

16 14 Justiniano Nadais 1331 POR 2½ 13 14 2 1465 5

17 28 Albino Domingos 1096 POR 2½ 12 14 1 1423 37

18 24 Filipe Papança 1162 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1312 7

19 17 Julião Camacho 1290 POR 2½ 12 13 2 1553 15

20 20 José Conceição 1210 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1459 12

21 16 José Esteves 1302 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1350 -5

22 34 António Muge 1037 POR 2½ 10 11 2 1235 24

23 21 Artur Henriques 1194 POR 2½ 9½ 10½ 2 1368 7

24 35 Joaquim Nogueira 1028 POR 2½ 9 10½ 2 1193 23

25 23 Adelino Castanhas 1165 POR 2 11½ 14 1 1351 -3

26 27 Damaim Palmela 1099 POR 2 10 11½ 1 1318 9

27 25 Jorge Rocha 1124 POR 2 9 10 2 1246 -6

28 36 António Batista 1015 POR 2 9 9 2 1194 12

29 18 Eurico Baptista 1271 POR 1½ 12 13½ 1 1275 -35

30 29 Joaquim Pereira 1086 POR 1½ 11½ 13½ 1 1445 6

31 31 Gabriel Blaja(J) 1056 POR 1½ 9 9 1 1188 -11

32 37 Adriano Carrasco 1001 POR 1½ 6 7 1 1150 1

33 26 João Vital(J) 1000 POR 1 11½ 13 1 1256 0

34 32 Joaquim Mota 1048 POR 1 10 10 1 1172 -15

35 33 Fernando Santos 1038 POR 1 9 10½ 0 1176 -11

36 30 Carlos Manuel 1062 POR 0 11 12 0 1267 0

37 38 Alejandro Luz(J) 1000 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1223 0

38 19 Acácio Pinto 1223 POR 0 8 9 0 1086 0
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18.º Open Nacional Damas Clássicas semi-rápidas

25 de Abril' - União Setubalense - 20 de Abril de 2019
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1 Campos do Liz - Leiria 13  44  47½

1 Joaquim Mendes 4 11 11

2 João Carlos 3½ 13 14½

3 Clemente Santos 3 10½ 11½

4 Artur Henriques 2½ 9½ 10½

2 S. M. Capricho Setubalense 12  53½  61½

1 António Figueiredo 3½ 15 17½

2 António Guerreiro 3 12½ 14

3 Luís Severo 3 11½ 13½

4 Arlindo Roda 2½ 14½ 16½

3 C. R. Charnequense 11  46½  51 

1 Luís Prazeres 5 12½ 13½

2 Albino Domingos 2½ 12 14

3 Filipe Papança 2½ 12 13½

4 Joaquim Mota 1 10 10

4 Núcleo Café Siripipi 10  44  48½

1 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 4 12 14½

2 Lorivaldo Silva 3½ 10½ 10½

3 Justiniano Nadais 2½ 13 14

4 Alejandro Luz(J) 0 8½ 9½

5 Soc. Carlista Montemor 8  48  56½

1 João Sepanas 3 13 15½

2 Fortunato Medronheira 3 12½ 15

3 Adelino Castanhas 2 11½ 14

4 Carlos Manuel 0 11 12

6 Alcácer do Sal 8  42  46 

1 Leonel Alexandre 3½ 11½ 12½

2 Damaim Palmela 2 10 11½

3 Gabriel Blaja(J) 1½ 9 9

4 João Vital(J) 1 11½ 13

7 Gr. Dr. Ramiro José 8  35  40½

1 Carlos Gonçalves 4 13 15½

2 Helder Cláudio 3 13 14½

3 Fernando Santos 1 9 10½

8 S. M. R. União Setubalense 7½  42½  48 

1 António Muge 2½ 10 11

2 Jorge Rocha 2 9 10

3 Eurico Baptista 1½ 12 13½

4 Joaquim Pereira 1½ 11½ 13½

9 União. D. C. Banheirense 7  32½  35 

1 Julião Camacho 2½ 12 13

2 José Conceição 2½ 11½ 13

3 António Batista 2 9 9

10 C. P. Sobral da Adiça 6½  34½  39½

1 José Esteves 2½ 11½ 13

2 Joaquim Nogueira 2½ 9 10½

3 Adriano Carrasco 1½ 6 7

4 Acácio Pinto 0 8 9
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